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October 16, 1986 25 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL 019 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 

STUDENT UNION 

Sponsored by: Tri-Executives 

Represen ta ti ves-a t-Large 

Arts &. Sciences 

Authored by: Election Commissioner 
A BILL 

BILL HISTORY 

John Roberts 
Patrice Hauptman 
David Aragon 
Suzy Colglazier 
Randy Kish 
Steve Chase 

Michael Platt 

As ordered by Article V, Section 1.4, Executive Council shall approve a budget not 
less than five weeks prior to an election. Time constraints this semester made that 
impossible. 

BILL SUMMARY 

An amount not to exceed $7,788.40 shall be allocated from the Elections account 
for the operation of the fall, 1986 elections. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student 
Union, THAT: 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

An amount not to exeeed $7,788.40 shall be allocated from the 
UCSU Election account for the purpose of operating the election. 

This Bill takes effect upon passage, Special Order. 

10/16/86- PASSES- EXECUTIVE COUNCIL- SPECIAL ORDER- ACCLAMATION 

Ah~O--z- 7 C. /?n,_f!A-7 
Dean Miller 
President Pro-Tempore 
Executive Council 
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BUDGET SUMMARY 
: ~. , 

fEM 

Pollwatchers 
(See Appendix A} 

Commissioners' Salaries 
UCSU Commissioner 
Chief Assistant 
Assistants-2 @ $400 per 
Arts and Sciences Commissioner 

Security Guard 

Tabulation 

Vehicle 

Advertising 
Prior to candidates meeting 
Subsequent Candidates Meeting: 

1--1/2 page ad(da1ly) 
2--1/4 page ads " 
2--1/8 page ads(press) 
Flyer Printing 11xl4 

(200) 
Table Tents(lOOO) 

184.40 
184.40 
89.50 

75.00 
25.00 

$1,864.10 
(LESS PUBLICITY 

REIMBURSEMENT) <750.00> 

PROPOSED BUDGET 

$800.00 
$450.00 
$400.00 
$100.00 

$400.00 

$375.00 

$90.00 

$1,114.10 

Validation Stamps 
Ballots UCSU 

' ASSG 

Miscellaneous 
polling station supplies 
name tags 
referenda questions 

511.85 
426.54 

$270.00 

$938.39 

etc. 236.00 
S.T.B.R~ $6,970.45 
G.A.R. 313.67 
SUB TOTAL 7,370.12 
<LESS ASSG RECOVERY> <1,491.79> 

TOTAL 5,8782.33 
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Append X A 

TUESDAY 10/28/86 

UMC 
Engineering 
Business 
Rec Center 
Kittredge 
Libby 
Nichols 
Williams Vill. 
Norlin 

WEDNESDAY 10/29/86 

UMC 
Engineering 
Business 
Law 
Norlin 
Williams Vill. 
Farrand 
Sewall 
Kittredge 
Norlin 

Other People Costs: 

2 on-call alternates 

LA nOR 

8 - 5 
9 - 2 
9:15 2:15 
10 - 2:30 
4:00 - 6: 15 
4:15 - 6:30 
4:30 - 6:45 
4:45 - 7 : 00 
7:00 - 10:00 

8 - 5 
8:30 - 2 
8:45 - 2:15 
9:45 - 1:30 
10 - 2:30 
4 - 6:15 
4:15 - 6:30 
4:30 - 6:45 
4:45 - 7:00 
5:30 - 10:00 

Training Session--2hrs for 35 people 
Preparation Team--3hrs for 6 people 
Tabulation Team--4hrs for 6 people 

TOTAL 

HOURS # 

9 6 
5 3 
5 3 
4.5 2 
2.25 3 
2.25 2 
2.25 2 
2.25 3 
3.00 2 

HOURS # 

9 6 
5.5 2 
5.5 2 
3.75 2 
4.5 2 
2.25 2 
2.25 2 
2.25 2 
2.25 2 
4.5 2 

COST 

$243.00 
67.50 
67.50 
40.50 
30.38 
20.25 
20.25 
30.38 
27.00 

$547.76 

COST 

$243.00 
49.50 
49.50 
33.75 
42.75 
20.25 
20.25 
20.25 
20.25 
40.50 

~540.00 

$291.20 
$315.00 
$81.00 

$108.00 

$1.882.96 

- .3 


