October 16, 1986

25 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #19

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by: Tri-Executives

Authored by:

John Roberts

Patrice Hauptman

David Aragon

Suzy Colglazier

Randy Kish Steve Chase

Arts & Sciences

Representatives-at-Large

Election Commissioner A BILL Michael Platt

BILL HISTORY

As ordered by Article V, Section 1.4, Executive Council shall approve a budget not less than five weeks prior to an election. Time constraints this semester made that impossible.

BILL SUMMARY

An amount not to exceed \$7,788.40 shall be allocated from the Elections account for the operation of the fall, 1986 elections.

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

SECTION 1:

SECTION 2:

An amount not to exceed \$7,788.40 shall be allocated from the UCSU Election account for the purpose of operating the election.

This Bill takes effect upon passage, Special Order.

10/16/86 - PASSES - EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - SPECIAL ORDER - ACCLAMATION

President Pro-Tempore

Executive Council

David Aragon

UCSU Executive

UCSU Executive

BUDGET SUMMARY

rem		PROPOSED BUDGET
Pollwatchers (See Appendix A)		\$1,882.96
Commissioners' Salaries UCSU Commissione Chief Assistant Assistants-2 @ \$ Arts and Science	3400 per	\$800.00 \$450.00 \$400.00 \$100.00
Security Guard		\$400.00
Tabulation		\$375.00
Vehicle		\$90.00
11/2 21/4 21/8 Flyer	didates Meeting: 2 page ad(daily) 184.40 3 page ads " 184.40 3 page ads(press) 89.50 Printing 11x14 (200) 75.00 Tents(1000) 25.00 \$1,864.10 CCITY SEMENT) <750.00	
Validation Stamps	544.05	\$270.00
Ballots UCSU ASSG	511.85 426.54	\$938.39
Miscellaneous polling station suppled name tags referenda questions etc.	ies S.T.B.R.	236.00 \$6,970.45
	G.A.R.	313.67
	SUB TOTAL	7,370.12
	<less assg="" recovery<="" td=""><td><1,491.79></td></less>	<1,491.79>
	TOTAL	5,8782.33

TUESDAY 10/28/86

I.ABOR

HOURS # COST

UMC Engineering Business Rec Center Kittredge Libby Nichols Williams Vill. Norlin	8 - 5 9 - 2 9:15 - 2:15 10 - 2:30 4:00 - 6:15 4:15 - 6:30 4:30 - 6:45 4:45 - 7:00 7:00 - 10:00	9 5 5 4.5 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25 3.00	6 3 2 3 2 2 3 2	\$243.00 67.50 67.50 40.50 30.38 20.25 20.25 30.38 27.00 \$547.76
<u>WEDNESDAY</u> 10/29/86		HOURS	#	COST
UMC	8 - 5	9	6	\$243.00
Engineering	8:30 - 2	5.5	2	49.50
Business	8:45 - 2:15	5.5	2	49.50
Law	9:45 - 1:30	3.75	2	33.75
Norlin	10 - 2:30	4.5	2	42.75
Williams Vill.	4 - 6:15	2.25	2	20.25
Farrand	4:15 - 6:30	2.25	2	20.25
Sewall	4:30 - 6:45	2.25	2	20.25
Kittredge	4:45 - 7:00	2.25	2	20.25
Norlin	5:30 - 10:00	4.5	2	40.50
				\$540.00
Other People Costs:				
2 on-call alternates Training Session2hrs for 35 people Preparation Team3hrs for 6 people Tabulation Team4hrs for 6 people				\$291.20 \$315.00 \$81.00 \$108.00
TOTAL				\$1.882.96